TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM560063

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS RECORDED AT R/F 6829/0468

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Barclays Bank PLC, as Administrative Agent		02/03/2020	Public Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Peroxychem Adventus Environmental Solutions LLC	
Street Address:	2005 Market Street	
City:	Philadelphia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19103	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2103684	DARAMEND
Registration Number:	3351925	EHC
Registration Number:	3051533	TERRAMEND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127514864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129061216

Email: jessica.bajada-silva@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP c/o J. Bajada-Silva

Address Line 1: 885 Third Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	039269-0634
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica Bajada-Silva
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Jessica Bajada-Silva
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=PeroxyChem Adventus Environmental Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

[Executed]_113780374_1_0#page1.tif

source=PeroxyChem Adventus Environmental Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]_113780374_1_0#page2.tif

source=PeroxyChem Adventus Environmental Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]_113780374_1_0#page3.tif

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Notice of Release") is made as of February 3, 2020, by BARCLAYS BANK PLC, in its capacity as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement (as defined below)), in favor of PEROXYCHEM ADVENTUS ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS LLC (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Grantor and Administrative Agent are party to that certain Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of October 1, 2019 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), whereby the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a continuing security interest in, and a right of set off against, any and all right, title and interest of the Grantor in and to each of the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of October 1, 2019 (the "**Trademark Security Interest Notice**"), the Grantor confirmed such grant of security interest;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Interest Notice was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 2, 2019 at Reel/Frame 6829/0468; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Administrative Agent execute and deliver this Notice of Release to evidence the release of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral for recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent (on behalf of itself and the other Secured Parties), without any representation, warranty or recourse of any kind or nature, hereby (i) terminates the Trademark Security Interest Notice and (ii) confirms the termination, release and cancellation of, and hereby terminates, releases and cancels its security interest in, and right of set off against, the Trademark Collateral, and the re-assignment to the Grantor of any and all right, title or interest the Administrative Agent may have in or to the Trademark Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Notice of Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

BARCLAYS BANK PLC,

as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: May Huang

Title: Assistant Vige President

REEL: 006854 FRAME: 0339

Schedule 1

$\underline{Trademarks}$

Country	Mark	Status	Appin, No.	Appin, Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
United States	DARAMEND	REGISTERED	74/425338	8/17/1993	2103684	10/7/1997
United States	ЕНС	REGISTERED	78/323688	11/05/2003	3351925	12/11/2007
United States	TERRAMEND	REGISTERED	78/265909	06/23/2003	3051533	1/24/2006

US-DOCS\113193663.4

RECORDED: 02/03/2020